WRATT WENRTehT HIH 92T
Indian Institute of Technology Patna

faman, g2-R01106, f9eR, WI7E | Bikta, Patna-801106, Bihar, India

Phone: +91-612-3028084 | Fax: +91-612-3028123
hitp:/www litp.ac.in | email: registrar@iitp.ac.in

¢ Ref-UTP/RMin /201 8/463
Date:- 09.04.2018

To,

Arun Kumar Kam

Assistant Section Officer

Technical Section-|

Department of Higher Education

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Email: akkam edui@nic.in

Sub:  MNon-Faculty posts in [1Ts
Ref:  Your email dated April 9, 2018

Dear Sir,
With reference to email dated 09.04.2018, reply with respect to 11T Patna is as under:

Details of Non-Faculty posts

Name of the Institute Sanctioned Filled | Wacant | % of vacant posts
Indian nstitute of 140 L0 30 1.45% 2
Technology Patna

With Kindest Regards,
Y ours sincerely
U'se
Rtgﬁaﬁ.‘!ﬁ '“ £
Copy 10

1. Director — for his kind information,
2. DR {Admin)

3. Ms. Tripti Gurha, Director (11Ts)
Ministry of Human Resource Deve!
Department of Higher education, G
Technical Section -1 , Shastri Bhaw
New Delhi — 110015, E-mail: tript c.in

4. File,




HRATT WENRTRt HEH 92T
Indian Institute of Technology Patna

farge, we-801106, fawm, =wd | Bihta, Patna-801106, Bihar, Inga

Phone: +91-612-3028084 | Fax: +91-612-3026123
http.‘'www ilp ac.in | email: registrar@iitp.ac.in

Ref-IITRRMin 201 871 C5
. Datc:- D8.02.2018
To.
Mr. Kundan Nath
Under Secretary (1[Ts)
Mimstry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education

Shastri Bhawan New Delhi-110011
E-mail: knath edu@nic in, akkarn edu@nic_in

Sub:  Implementation of reservation policy of ESM in Central Government Ministries / Departments,
Banks, P5SUs and CPMFs designation of DGR as the Nodal Agency.

Ref:  F.No. 32-1/2018-TS ; dated January 17, 2018
Dear Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned email, reply with respect 10 |IT Pama is as fallows

. Half year ending 30.06.2016 - Annexure |
2. Half year ending 31.12.2017 - Annexure I

Y ours sincerely

U‘%Lf &

. Registrar
A

Copy ta:
|. Director - for his kind information,
2. File



<y

RLY REPORT ON THE IMPLEMENTATION O
OVERNMENT MINISTRYIES/DEPARTME

CGOVERNM

RIOD OF REPORT: Half year ending 30.06.2016

L

R ATIC

) a

POLICY FOR ESM IN

[ Classification | Strength of | Total No. | Total Mo, of | Direct No. of Direct | Overall
of Post personnel in | of Direct | direct Recruitment | Recruitment | strength &
= the Esit. as on | Hecruitme | Recruitment | vacancies vacancies percentage as
30.06.2016. . | nt vacancies reserved for | filled during |on
vacancies | authorised ESM (out of | the period out | 30.06.2016.
occurred | for ESM (out | Column 4) | of column 4
during the | of column 4) &5
period in terms of
DoP&T
Matification
dated 04 Oct
2012
1 2 3 4 ] 6 ¥ 8 9 10
Total | ESM Total | ESM | Total | ESM
Group — 28 | NIL | NIL NIL NIL NIL | NIL | 28 | NIL
CMTS
Group D BA | NIA M/A MiA NiA N/A I‘-T-"ﬂ WA | NA




MINISTRY/DEARTMENT:

YEAR/HALF YEARLY: HALF YEARLY

PERIOD OF REPORT: Half vear ending 31.12.2017

NAME OF THE ORGANISATION: INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PATNA

Classification | Strength of Total No. | Total No. of | Direct No. of Direct | Overall
of Post personnel in - | of Direct | direct Recruitment | Recruitment | strength &
the Estt as on | Recruitme | Recruitment | vacancies vacancies percentuge as
31122017, ni vacancies reserved for | filled during | on
vacancies | authorised ESM {out of | the period out | 31.02.2017.
occurred for ESM (out | Columnd4) | of column 4
during the | of column 4) & 5
period in terms of
DoP&T
Notification
dated 04 O
2012
1 2 3 d 5 & 7 ] 8 10
Total | ESM Total | ESM | Total | ES
M
Group — 32 NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL | NIL 32 NIL
CMTS ’
Group Db M/A | NFA N/A N/A N/A MN/A | N/A | NA | NA
f




HRATT WrEiiest S I 92an
Indian Institute of Technology Patna

fag=r, w=n-R01 106, fagm, wim | Bibtz, Patna-801106. Blhar, India

Phone: +91-612-3028084 | Fax: +951-612-3026123
hitp=ffwwwiitp.ac.in | email: registrar@iitp. ac._in

' Ref:-ITP/R/Min. 2018/ § [
| : Date:- 05/02/2018

Technical Section. [

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education

Shastri Bhawan

New Delhi-110011

E-mail: knath.edui@nic.in, akkarmn.eduf@nicin

Suh: Monitoring the progress for filling up of vacancies reserved for SCs/STs and OBC

Ref: FMNo. 32-1/2018- TS.1 dated January 05, 2018

' Dizar Sir,

With reference to the above subject, reply with respect to 11T Patna is attached as Annexure |

With Kindest Regards,

Yours sincerely
I ¥
S !
ch?gga'}'”

-

|'._'_.Fa-|_—_;.
-+

Copy to:

1. Director - for lus kind information.
Associate Dean, Admin
File.

i



\ .ﬁfﬂﬁiﬂ'@dfmhs reserved for SC/STs and OBC

Mo. of backlog vacancies filled
up ason 30.09.2017

Mo, of Unfilled backlog
vacancies as on 30.00.2017

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

MIL

NIL




URHTT Wit S gos
Indian Institute of Technology Patr

TEE, W01 106, g | Biftta, Paina-801108, Bihar, in

Phone: +81-612-3028084 | Fax: +31-5712-30781
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR Rttp:ffwwwiitp.zc.in | email: tegistrar @it

Ref:-IITP/R/Min /201 7/ 24
' Date:- 22/01/2018

To,
Mr. Kundan Nath
Under Secretary {IITs)
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education
428-C, Shastri Bhawan New Drelhi-1100711
E-mail: knath.edu@nic.in, akkarn.edu@nic.in

Sub: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Dy No, 10622 for 077122016 to be replied on 22/01/2018
regarding “vacancies in various Drepartments”

E‘ , Rel:  Letter Dated: 18/01/2018
Dear Sir,

Dear Sir,
With reference to the above mentionad ferter Dated | 8/01/2018, reply with respect to 11T

Patna is as follows:

3 § Question Reply

Mo Y

(8). | Whether any posts of Scheduled Castes(SCsVScheduled Tribes{STs) in | Yes

variols categories ape fying vacancies in various Departments and

undertakings of central ministries

(b) | If so, the details thereof as on date, Attached as Annexure - |
(e} | The year — wise and catepory-wise details of dppoimntments made under ’
VArous calegories during the last three years and the current year Attached as Annexure ]|

(d) | Whether the prescribed rules have been followed with regard o the | Yes
appaintments and promation of $Cs and §Ts.

1 (e} | Tnot, the remedial measure adapted in this regard? Vacancies are advertised

- regularly.
With Kindest Regards,

Trust this meets the requirements,
Yours sincerel e
ﬂ? L{l‘llﬂ'*’l 3
lé:.-gjstrar
t',-"l-h'-—i- |
Copy to: 1. Director IIT Patna —— far his kind information
4 Me. Tripti Gurha,
Director (I1Ts)
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education, Govt af India,
Technical Section -1 , Shastri Bhawan
New Delhi - 110015,
E-mail: triptigurha@edu nic in
3. adean student
. I'ile



Annexure -1

No. of vacancies of SCs/STs in direct recruitment as on 30.11.2016

SC

Groups

Vacancies at 1T
Patna as on 1 7] 1
30.11.20016

NIL 3 NIL

Consolidated
Vacancies in all the
Central Public
Sector Undertakings
i under the |
Mimistry/Department
ason 30.11.2016

NA NA NA NA NA NA

a) IIT Patna is following Gol guidelines of Reservation for teaching positions ever since
its inception, Such policies are explicitly mentioned in the advertisement which is also
available at the website (www iitp.ac.in).

b} Recruitment of SC/ST, faculty satisfying minimum eligibility conditions as per
MHRD Guidelines has always been applied. However, all selected and offered
candidates have not joined.

¢) The position has been advertised time and again with opening round the vear. The
reason for crunch at IIT Patna lies in dearth of getting eligible ﬁ%lt}r candidates of all
Categorics. The total strength (sanctioned 140} has not yet been filled.

No. of vacancies of S5Cs/5Ts in promotion as on 30.11.2016

SC

aT

Liroups

Group

T"a:an;:iﬂ in the
Ministry/Department as
on 30.11.2016

NIL

NIL

MIL

MIL

NIL

Consolidated Vacancies
in all the Central Public
Sector Undertakings
under the

MinistryDepartment as
on 30.11.2016

MA

NA

MA

MA

MNA

NA

(Reservation in promotion for SCs/STs is available upto the lowest rung of Group -A)




e

Annexure -I1

No of appointments made for SCs/STe in direct recruitment at 11T Patna as on 30.11.2016

Year

SC ST I
g Groups _Grou : j
A B C | B = -
| 2013 2 NIL NIL NIL NIL MIL 1
| 2014 NIL NIL 2 NII NIL NIL
| 2015 iy NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL |
2016 NIL | WO [ NO NIL NIL | NIL |
No of appointments made for SCs/STs in promotion at [T Patna ason 30.11.2014
I' Year == SC N
| R ) Groups - Gooup . =2
| . A B | C 1B C
l 3 NIL s NIL NIL NIL
201 NIL | N NIL NIL NIL NIL
[: — 1Mt NIL NIL NIL | NIL | NIL
| 2016 | NI | NI | NI NIL_ | WL | NiL




Annexure —111

For Non-Teaching Position

Consalidated no of appointments made for SCs/STs in direct recruitment in the Central

Public Sector Undertakings under the Ministry/Department as on 30.11.2016

Year sC 8T
Ciroups Group
B B
2013 NA NA NA NA NA NA
2014 MA MA NA MA MA MA
2015 HA MNA MA HA MA MA
2016 NA | NA NA NA NA NA

Consolidated no of appointments made for SC/8Ts in Promotion in the Central Public Sector

Undertakings under the Ministry/Department as on 30.11.2016

e

Year SC &8T
_ Groups Ciroup
g B B
2013 NA NA NA NA NA MA
2014 MNA NA NA WA MA MA
2015 NA NA NA NA NA NA
| 2016 NA NA NA MA NA _NA




WRATT SRRt G 92T
Indian Institute of Technology Patna

Tae2r, w2n-R01 106, faem, wmw | Bilta, Patna-801106, Bihar, India
Phone; +91-612-3028064 | Fax: +91-612-3028123
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR hitp://www.iitp.ac.in | emall: registrar@iktp.ac.in

Ref-ITP/RMin 2017/ 875
Drgtes- 31.10.2017
T, i
Mr. Rajesh Simoh Solanki
Uinder Secretary (T} "
Technical Section {Coord. )
Ministey of Human Resource Development
Department of Hizher Education
Shastn Bhawan
Blew Delhi-1 1000 |
E-mail: mhrdicf@gmail com

Subt  Asswrance given in reply 1o Lok Sabha Unstearred question Mo.1345 for 21.03, 2012 regarding *Rating of
Indan Universities” asked by Shri Japdish Sharma and others.

Ref: F. Mo 15«1 772012- TS-11; dated 26.10,2017

Dhear Sir,
N With reference 1o the above mentioned email, reply with respect o 10T Patna is as follows:

8L | Name of the Institute: | (2] The dersils of the | ify Whether these patents | (g) I so, the details
Mo cumulative research output of | have  been commercially | thereol?

patents from the NTs and [ o0 : _
MITs during tast three years ulilized by the industry ; and

=

Indian  Instilvte of | Reply attached as Annexure | No Mot Apnlicable
Technology, Patna |

With kindest regards,
. Yours E-inf:ﬁr:f}'.
QLU-{""J‘! Pl

LY
41 (Samay Kumar)
b Egistrar (0)

Copy 1o
1. Drirector — for his kind infermation.
2. AR (R&D)

!..i

M. Tripti Gurha, Director (1T}

Ministry of Human Besource Development
Department of Higher education, Govi. of India.
Technical Section -1 , Shastri Bhawan

New Delhi— 110015, E-mail: triptigurha.eduf@nic_in

4. File.



ig] Not Applicable
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Il T T 9T
Indian ...ouws of Technology Patna

fae, wza-B01106, fagr, wion | Binta, Patna-801 106, Bihar India

Phone: +91-612-3028084 | Faxc +91-612-3028123
hitpwwwitp.ac.in | emall: egistrar@iltp.ac.In

y
16,
Mr. Kundan Nath
Under Secretary (11Ts)
Department of Higher Education, T5-1
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of Indua

478-C, Shastri Bhawan New Delhi-110011.

Rgr:-IlTPrF.Min.ﬂmw.H+
Date - 21 082017

E-mail: knath eduiime.in. akkarn edui@nic.m

Sub:  Details of Advisers/Consultants working i aulcnomous hodies/subordinate office under MHRD

Ref.  Your e-mail dated: August 21, 2017

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned email, reply with respect to [T Patua 15 as under

S1 No. | Mame of Consultant Designation
| l Mr. A M. Haidery Consultant {Civil Works) on comtract
With kindest regards,
incerely
Regisirar
' i T
Copy 10

| Directar, TP - for his kind information

2. Ms Tripti Gurha,
Director (IITs),
Department of Higher educaticn, T5-1
Minietry of Human Resource Development
Ghastri Bhawan, New Delin-1 [alls
E-mail: triptigurha edu mic.in

3, Fie



AR et Je= U2
Indian Institute of Technology Patna

Tae, w2n-801106, fagre, e | Bihta, P:mﬂmm.ﬂﬁa.hﬁ
Phone: +91-612-3028084 | Fax; +91-612-302812:
bittpfwwwiitp.ac.in | email: registran@iitp. ac. s

Ref-[ITP/R/Min. 2017676
Date; 28082017
T,

Mr. Arun Kr.Karn

ASO, TS-1 (IITs)

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Department of Higher Education

428-C. Shastri Bhawan

New Delhi-110011

E-mail: knath.eduf@nic.in, akkarn edu@nic.i

Sub: Revision of pension of pre-2006 pensioners “delinking of revised pension from qualifying service of
33 year” at 1T Patna

Ref:  Your email dated August 28, 2017

Diear Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned email, reply with respect to 1IT Patna on the above
mentioned subject as on 28/08/2017 is nil as presently no pensioner is drawing pension from T Patna of
pre-2006 pensoner’s scheme.

With kindest regards,

Youfs sincerely
i 4
¥
Registrar
Copy 1o
1. Director — for his kind information.
2. Ms. Tripti Gurha, Director (11Ts)
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher education, Govt. of India,
Technical Section —1 , Shastri Bhawan
New Delhi~ 110015, E-mail: triptigurha.edu@nic.in
Associate Dean, Faculty Affairs
4. File,

Ll



qRAT VRNt SR qeAT
Indian Institute of Technology Patna

fergen, e B01 106, Fagrt, e | Binta, Patna-B01 106, B, india
Phone: +91-612-3028084 | Fax: 491-612-3028123
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR hitp://www.itp.ac.in | email: regisirar@iitp.ac.in

Ref-IITP/R/Min 201 TEFS
Date; 28/08/2017

To,
Mr. Arun Kr.Kam
ASD, T5-1 (11T5)
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education
428-C, Shastri Bhawan
New Dethi-11004 1
E-mail; knath.edufnic.in, akkar edu@nic.in

Suh: Database of posts in Government of India Cifficer at [T Patna

Ref:  Youremail dated August 24, 2017

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned email, reply with respect to IIT Patna on the above
mentioned subject as on 2B08/2017 is enclosed as annexure L.

With kindest regards,

Y ours sincerely
# i
L .\‘:-:'l"—_J o
L] I l‘ —1 -I"--
Registrar
Copy !_i:n-:EII : T¢h
I. Director — for his kind information.
2. Ms. Tripti Gurha, Director (11Ts) o
Miniztry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher education, Govt. of India,
Technical Section -1, Shastri Bhawan
New Delhi— 110015, E-mail: triptigurha.edu@nic.in
Associate Dean, Faculty Affairs
File,

-

2
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/ Details of Posls
Vacan! lar
Liroup Scale o Sancuonéd mare than
Dhesignation AMBAC Pay Ciddre Stnengih Filled Vocant | Ewio VEears
1
Profassor A FE-4 I I i
Azsociae Professor A P-4
~ Asgistant Professor A PB-4 140 AL b 2
: Rezpistrar A PR-4 =3 | i [
Drepuiy Reglsrar A FE- 1 2 2 il 0
Asgusrant Regisirar A PH-3 7 ] 2 u
Security Oifscer A PE-3 1 | = L 1
Eﬂ{wlmdinn Enginser A PE-3 1 0 S
Executive Engineer ':.E“J-I.?... =, ey FH-3 3 2 | t]
aecilive I;I_FIEEII'IL'L'N:E]L'I'."I.IiL'E A rFE-31 1 | L] 0
[ Assistant Librarisn A PH-3 | ] [} 0
,‘:1 ik.:::-e:|.1Lan!:_£|_|ﬂ_|:ﬂ.‘|:r“l:£'|vd_l A -3 1 1] | 0
ssistant Enginesr {Electrics A PB-2 I I L o
IS-;.'iL:_:l_Ii:!'i_-: CTicer A FHE-3 ] -] L 0
Medicsl Officer | A PB -3 | [ ! 0
‘rammng & Placsmient Ciffic A PE-5 il 1] 1 0
S 1o DirectorPS 10 Registr] B PB-2 ) 0 0
Audit/Accounts Officer B | PB-2 i 2 2 0 0
Assisiani Securty Officer B PE -2 I i | I r
Jr. Supeninsendesn | B Pl -2 ok — ¢ ok 0
Tr. Engineer (Civil - 5, 1
Electrical - 2) B FB -2 5 5 i 1]
Renaor Library Information
Assigiant B | PB-2 d ] | |
5r. Technacal
Superinendeni B ] . E']j-?_ ] _E_ N 1 '} &}
r. Techinical -
Supenintenden B FR-2 49 I8 g5 G| |
Physical Training
InEtrisso B PE-2 ] i} 1 o
E| Jr. Aeconuiom & PE-1 i E] I LI
Sr. Accouniznt C PE - 1 | a
[ e Assisunt c PB - | 1 THE Tl
Ir. Anepdent {Semi f
Skilled) - Lab Attendent (o PR - | 7 1 0 0
Pharmacist C PR- | 1 0 0 |
Jr. Mechanic/ Technician | C PE- | 7 1 © e
 Assistant Coach = PE- 1 I 2 ] e | &8 '
278 210 68 4
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WRHTE Wit ST Year

Indian Institute of Technology Patna
e

famar, wem-R01 106, faEr, wiron | Binta, Patna-801105, Bihar, India

FHerataa wraterT Phone: +91-612-3028084 | Fax: +91-612-3028123

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR hitp:/fwww.iitp.ac.in | email: regisiran@iitp ac in

| Rel-IITP/RMin 2017/ SE£
Date: 22082017
To,
Mr. Arun Kr.Karn
ASO, TS-1 (1ITs)
Ministry of Human Resource Development

Department of Higher Education
428-C, Shastri Bhawan

New Delhi-110011
E-mail: knath.edu@nic.in, akkam edu@inic.in

Sub: Details of Venue where Yoga Day Celebrations were organized

| Ref:  Your email dated August 21, 2017

Diear Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned email, reply with respect to 11T Patna with respect to
Details of Venue where Yoga Day Celebrations were organized in the prescribed format is attached as
attachment L

With Eindest Begards,

S~ %Egi‘ﬂar

Yoyk: sirz'c-lg.r
T 1%
Director - for his kind information,
Ms. Tripti Gurha, Director (IITs)
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher education, Govt. of India,
Technical Section -1 , Shastri Bhawan
Mew Delhi = 110015, E-mail: triptigurha.edu@nic.in
Associate Dean, Faculty Affairs
4. File.

Copy tx :
1
2

bl




leb n of IDY - 2017
Mame of the Locationof | Programmes Held Whether Number of
Institution Institution Audio/Video/Photo | participants
graphs have been
eploaded
Indian Institute of | At Kanpa Yes, areport with | 25
Technology Patna | Road, Bihta, | 1. Director IIT Patna, photggraphs were
Patna — inaugurated the sent to MHRD on
801106, program and same day
Bihar addressed the
gathering and talked
about the
significance and
important benefits
of the practice of
Yoga
2. Workshop to
demonstrate and
practice Yogasanas
3, Talk on Stress-free
Life with Ashtanga

?ﬁa




L

nal 201 gbration at T P

IIT Patna has celebrated International Yoga Day on June 21, 2017 with very warm spirit and enthusiasm.,
It has been organized by Institute Wellness Center and N55. The students, staffs, faculty, and their
families have attended the event joyfully.

prof. Pushpak Bhattacharyya, Hon'ble Directar of IIT Patna, has inaugurated the program and addressed
the gathering and talked about the significance and important benefits of the practice of Yoga.

Or. Atul Thakur, Assistant Professor, MED, IIT Patna has conducted a workshop o demonstrate and
practice Yogasanas. All the people asse hied have participated in this workshop during 6:00-7:00 AM
organized at Block 0%, T Patna. After that, Dr. Thakur has also delivered a nice talk on Stress-free Life
with Ashtanga Yoga for about an hour.

Or. Atul Thakur, Assistant Professor, MED; Dr. Akhilendra Singh, Associate Dean student Affairs; Dr. Ajay
Thakur, PIC, NSS; Mr. 5anjay Kumar, Deputy Registrar; Dr. 5. K. Samanta, PIC, Wellness Center; Dr. Arijit
Mondal, PIC, PR; student Volunteers, Staffs and many other people contributed to conduct this event
meticulously and make it a grand success.

Here are a few photographs which have been captured during the event.



Indian Institute of Technology Patna

forran, w2601 106, faew, wRA | Bifta, Patna-801106, Bihar, India
Phone: +91-612-3028084 | Fax; +91-512-30281 a3
http-/fwww.iitp.ac.in | email: regisirar@iftp.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref-ITPRMin. 2017/ & 53
Diate: 17/08/2017

Ta, 1
Mr. Arun Kr.Karn
ASD, TS-1 (1ITs)
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education
428-C, Shastri Bhawan
Mew Delhi-110011

E-mail: knath_edug@nic.in, skkam.edu@mic in
Sub: Filling up of the backlog reserved vacancies of SCs, STs and OBCs
Ref:  Your email dated August 14, 2017

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned email, reply with respect 1o 1T Patna backlog reserved
position as on 17/08/2017 is enclosed as follows:

a) For non teaching positions — Annexure |
b} For teaching POSITIONS — Annexure 1]

With Kindest Regards.

Youss si_nzdy
]@,m-u.ﬂ.if"'ﬁ
gistrar
Copy to: T
L. Director - for his kind informa Lo,
2. Ms. Tripti Gurha, Director (HTs)
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher education, Govt. of India,
Technical Section - , Shastri Bhawan
New Delhi - 110015, E-mail- iriptigurha.edu.nic.in
Associate Dean, Faculty Affairs
4. File,

ek &
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WRATT Wriiment G& 92T
Indian Institute of Technology Patna

g, Ten-801106, fagm, www | Bifta, Patna-801106, Biar, India
Phone: +91-612-3026084 | Fax: +91-612-30268123

QFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR kitpe/www.itp.ac.in | email: registar@@p.ac i
Ref:-IITP/R/Min /201 7/ 655~
Date; 18082017
To, i

Mr. Arun Kr.Kam

AR TE-1(11T=)

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education

428-C, Shastri Bhawan

Mew Delhi-110011

E-mail: knath.eduf@nic.in, akkam.edui@nic,in

Sub: Eighth Report of the Commitiee on Welfare of OBCs on action taken by the Government on the
recommmendations and observalions contained in their 4 Report on Measures undertaken to secure
representation of OBCs and for their welfare in universities and other higher educational and
technical institutions

Ref:  Your email dated August 16, 2017

Deear Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned email, reply with respect to 11T Patna on the above
mentioned subject as on 18/08/2017 is enclosed as follows:

a) Details of percentage of OBC students given admission in lITs — Annexure |
b} Details of Faculty recruitment in 1ITs — Annexure 11

With Kindest Hegards,
Yolrs sir:gﬁly
Illl |
Flegtefrae
Copy to:

1. Director - for has kind information.

2. Ms, Tripti Gurha, Director (IITs)

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher education, Govt. of India,
Technical Sechion -I, Bhastri Bhawan

New Delhi - 110015, E-mail: triptigurha.edu.nic.in
Associate Dean, Faculty Affairs

4. File.

Led




Annexure - |
a) Details of percentage of OBC students given admission in 1ITs:
[sI. No. Name of the Institute | 2015-16 2016-17
|1 IIT PATNA 29.53% 30.11%
b) Details of Faculty recruitment in 1ITs
5l. No. | Name of the Year Actual no, of | Totalno.of | %of Reason for backlog | Steps taken
Instituts faculty OBC faculty | recruitment to fill up the
recrulted recruited of OBC w.r.t backlog
backlog to
total
_ recrultment
o1 HT Patna 2015-16 28 o2 08 Reasons for creation of backlog: The
201617 |05 on o1 pasitions have been advertised time

and agaln with opening round the
year. The present strength of OBC
faculty is 07 [Seven] however the exact
reason for faculty crunch at IIT Patns
lies in dearth of getting eligible faculty
candidates of all categories. The total
strength {sanctioned 140} has not yet
been filled.

[a] IIT Patna is following Gol guidelines
of Reservation for teaching position
ever since its inception, Such policies
are explicithy mentioned in the
advertisement which is also availabie
at the website (www jitp.acin).

[b) Recruitment of SC/AT/OBC faculty
satisfying minirmumeligibility
ponditions as per MHRD Guidelines
have always been preferred, However,
all selected & offered candidates have
not polned.
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- =HINGHIST RISt nl Srrain Hemd
fm E Indian Institule of Technology Paina
R
Tz, gzanB01106, Tamm, v | Bihts, Pana-BO1108; B#ar Inda
Fodtua e Phons: +81-§12-3028084 | Fax: +01-512:3028123
OFFICE OF THE BEEGISTREAR httpiweneiifp.ac.in | amall: ragistran@iip.acin
Rel-LITP/RMin/2017/
Date:- 14/08/ 2017 642
To,

Mr. Arun Kr.karn
ASO, TS-1 (1ITs)
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education
428-C, Shasin Bhawan
MNew Delhi-1 10011
) E-tmail: knath.edui@nic.in, akkamn.eduf@nic.in

Subi  Review of proposals for increasing the age of superannuation of medical Officers/
Doctars in various Central Ministries/Departments.

Ref:  Your email dated August 9, 2017

Dear Sir,
With reference 1o the above mentioned email, reply with respect to IIT Patna is as on 9/08/2017
follows:
Sl Name of the Institution Sanctioned In Position Vacancy
Mo | strength
01. | Indian Institle of Technology | 01 (one) il 01 {one)
Patna )
With Kindest Regards,
' Youfs sincerely
./
N\ Regiirar
Copy to: TaM
1. Director - for his kind information. T

2. - Director {IITs)
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher education, Govt. of India,
Technical Section -1 , Shastri Bhawan
Mew Delhi - 110015, E-mail: triptigurha edu.nic.in
3. Associate Dean, Faculty Affairs
4. File:



WRAIT TRt S ueT
Indian Institute of Technology Patna

o=, w801 106, 799N, WS | Bihta, Patna-801106, Bihar, Indsa

Phone: +91-612-30258084 | Fax: +91-612-30268123
http:/fwww.iitp.ac.in | emall: registrar@iftp.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Rel:-IITP/R/Min /2017/619
Date: 01.08.2017
To, '

Mr. Arun Kr, Kam

ASO, T5-1{1ITs)

Ministry of Human Resource Development Department of Higher Education

428-C, Shastri Bhawan New Delhi-11001 ]

E-mail; knath.edu@nic.in, akkam.edu@nic.in

Sub:  Rajva Sabha Starred Question No.202 to be answersd on 04-8-2017 regarding "Faculty Positions
in Central Institutions™

Rel:  Your email dated July 31, 2017

Deear Sir,
With reference to the above mentioned email, reply with respect to IIT Patna as on 02,08.2017 is as
follows:
sl Question Reply
No

(a). | The total strength of faculty vis-avis vacant faculty | At IIT Patna, statement of Faculty
positions in Central universities, IITs, IIMs and NITstill | Position as on 02.08.2017 is as per (T)
date, category-wise for SC, ST, OBC and others, | of the Annexure (A)

university and institute-wise: and
(B) | The total recruitment held for the vacamt positions | At IIT Patna, Details of teaching
during the last three ¥ears till date, category-wise for posts  filled up, category-wise,
SC,ST, OBC and others, university and institute-wize? during the last three years is as per

(I1) of the Annexure (A)
With Kindest Regards,
\lk.uurs smcerehy
| isfrir
Copy to: T£E

1. Director — for his kind information.

2. The Director {IIT5)
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher education, Govi. of India.
Technical Section -1 |, Shastri Bhawan

MNew Delhi—110015. E-mail: triptigurha.edu.nic.in
Associate Dean, Faculty Affairs

' File,

i
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WRATT WENRTeh I 921
Indian Institute of Technology Patna

T, wei-B01106, fagw, T | Bihta, Patra-801106, Binar, India
Phone: +91-612-3028084 | Fax; +91-612-3028123
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR httpewww,itp.ac.in | emall: registrar@ip.ac.in

Ref:-IITP/R/Min2017/6 19
Date: 01.08.2017
To, '
Mr. Arun Kr, Kam
AS0, TS-I{IITs)
Ministry of Human Resource Development Department of Higher Education
428-C, Shastri Bhawan New Delhi-110011
E-mail: knath.eduf@nic.in, akkam.edu@mnic.in

Sub:  Rajya Sabha Starred Question No.202 to be answered on 04-8-2017 regarding "Faculty Positions
in Central Institutions™

Ref:  Your email dated Julv 31, 2017

Dear Sir,
With reference to the above mentioned email, reply with respect to IIT Patna as on 02.08.2017 is as
follows:
al. Question Replyv
Na

{a). | The total strength of faculty vis-avis vacant faculty | At IT Patna, statement of Faculty
positions in Central universities, 11Ts, [1Mz and NITstill | Position as on 02.08,2017 is as per (1)
date, category-wise for SC, 5T, OBC and others, | of the Annexure (A)

university and institute-wise; and
(b} | The total recruitment held for the vacant positions | At IIT Patna, Details of teaching
during the last three years till date, category-wise for | posts  filled up, catepory-wise,
SC,5T, OBC and others, university and institute-wise? during the last three years is as per
{11 of the Annexure (A)

With Kindest Regards,

Copy ta:

I. Drirector — for his kind information,

2. The Director (11Ts)
Ministey of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher education, Govt. of India
Technical Section —I , Shastri Bhawan
New Delhi-110015. E-mail: triptigurha.edu.nic.in

i, DR, Academic

4. File,
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ﬂ;?:—'ﬂ-‘:‘"i?ﬂ‘d ehl<iita< Phore: =51-6YZ.800503 | Bac 01812500
OFFICE OF THE PEGISTREAR [rtgs v i Bo.n | Bmal (egsranE inag i

Ref:-IITR/RMin. 2017/ &1~
Date: 01.082017
To, t
Mr. Arun Kr. Karmn
ASO, TS-1{UTs)
Ministry of Human Resource Development Department of Higher Education
428-C, Shastri Bhawan New Delhi-110011
E-mail; knath.edu@nic.in, akkarn ede@nic.in

Sub:  Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No.2145 to be answered on 3-8-2017 regarding "Enralment of
students in central institutions™
Ref:  Youremail dated July 20, 2017

Diear Sir,

i With reference 1o the above mentioned email, reply with respect to 1T Patna as on 31.07.2017 is
as follows:
S8l Chiestion Reply
Mo

{a). | The total student strength in various central universities, | A1 [IT Patna, the total number of
NTs, I1IMs and NITs till date, category-wise for 5Cs, | student at present

STs, OBCs and others, university and institute-wise; General: 742
OBC: 411
2C: 178
=T 67
Total: 1398

(b} | The total number of students enrolled in research | At T Patna, the total number of
degrees viz. M. Phil and Ph.D in various central | Ph.D, students:
universities, [1Ts, UMs, and NITs till date, category- General; 231

wise for SCs, 5Ts, OBCs and others, university and OBC: 127
institute-wise; 8C: 26 '
a1 03
‘ Total: 387
(¢) | The steps tzken by Government during the last three | They are not charged tuition fee.
vears 10 increase the enrolment of SC/ST students at the
research level studies in warious universities and
institutions?
With Kindest Regards,
Yougk sincergly
L.
Copy to: T5 5

|, Director — for his kind information,

2. The Director (1ITs)
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Departmant of Hicher education, Gove. of India,

Tech , Shastri Bhawan
New . E-mail: triptigurha.cdu.nic.in
3. DR,

4 Fila




| |
YT WIS G I T |

indian Institute of Technolog Patn 3

faem, wea-801 106, faere, «vw | Bihta, Patna-801 106, Bihar, inxa
Phone; +91-612.3028084 | Fax; +91-512-3028123

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR httpz'www.iilp.ac.in | email: regisirar@iitp.ac in
Ref-HTP/R/Min 2017/ 9y
] Date:- 24.07.2017
To,
Mr. Kundan ™ s

Under Secreta [[Ts)

Ministry of Hi 7un Resource Development Depariment of Higher Education
A28-C, Shastr: {awan New Delhi-110011

E-mail: knath. :fnic.in, akkam eduf@inic in

Sub:  Rajya Sabha starred Question We. 1351 o be replied on 27.07.2H 7 regarding
“Suicides by dents ol 1ITs™

Ret:  Youremail d. o !July 24, 2017

Dear Nir,
With referenc ' the above mentioned email. reply with =spect to HT Patna is as follows:

S | ' Cuestion Reply
hig| =
iz} | The number of - | ides committed by the students of 1Te Nil.

| during the last 1 . = year

: hy  Whether the nut -=r of suicides has increased Hil.

! (e} | Whether the 117 Lave set up any committee to inguire inio the | Nil.
- czuses of such = ides or otherwise addressed the 13500

' taf | it 50, the details 1 reof Nil.

{153 | ifmot, the reaso:  herefor? Nil.
i |

With Kindest . sards, \
4 F
":"uurssmcﬂr‘%;;‘l i

o

- Copy to: e
I. Director—for - kind information.
2. DR (Academ:

3. Ms. Tripti Gu ha, Director (1ITs)
Ministry of H  :an Resource Development
Department ¢ | ligher education, Govt. of India,
Technical Se. n—I , Shastri Bhawan
New Delhi—~  '015. E-mail: triptigurha_edu.nic.in

4. File.



WRATT WENRTE ST T2
Indian Institute of Technology Patna

T, w2A-R01106, fagm, Wi | Biita, Paina-B01108, Bikar, India
Phone: +91-612-3023084 | Fax: +91-612-3028123

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR hitp=fwwew fitp.ac.in | emall: reglstras@iitp.ac.In
Ref:-IITP/RMin 2017/ 494
Date: July 12, 2017
To, 4

Mr. Aren Kumar Kam

Asgsistant Section Officer
Technical Section-1

Department of Higher Education
Ministry of Human Resource Development
E-mail: knath.eduf@nic.in, akkarn_edu@nic.in

Suhb:

Ref:
Dicar

Lok Sabha Unstarred Cruestion No. 219 to be rephied on 170772017 regarding “Student Death and

Dropout in [ITs"

¥ our email dated July 11, 2017

Sir,

With reference o the above mentioned email, reply with respect to ITT Patna is as follows:

sl
Mo

Cuestion

Input

(a}.

Whether the Govermment is
aware of the number of students
deaths and dropouts rates of
Indian Institutes of Technology
(IITs)

At IIT Patna there is no death case reported in 2016-17.
Regarding, drop out, the details are attached as annexure — 1,

()

If so, the details of such
instances reported in the current
vear, Institution = wize and the
reason therefore.

As mentioned in the input of *a” above

(e

Weather the students in ITs are
encouraged 1o join de-stressing
and other  motivetional  /
psvchological activities for total
personality development and if
s0, the details thereof?

Yes, at IIT Pamna, there are various activities related to Sports,
Wellness centre, Yoga, NS85, Cultural programmes and Motivational
talks are organized time to time.

There iz a Paychiatrist also for counselling students.

Copy

g

With kindest regards,

Io:

DR (Academic)

ours sincerely
Apgisttar

R

Director — Tor his kind information,

Ms. Tripti Gurha, Director (11Ts)

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher education, Govt. of India,
Technical Section -1 ; Shastri Bhawan

MNew Delhi— 110015, E-mail: triptigurha.edu.nic.in

File.




Annexure - 1
Year 2016-2017

51 no Program Total No of Students | No of Dropouts
Details

1 B, Tech T46 NIL NA. :

2 M. Tech 168 i Getting jobs during study or
Admission in other institute.

3 M.Sc 24 1 Incomplete documents at the time
of Besistration

4 Ph.D 354 11 Getting jobs, Personal Problems,
health reason eic.

v




Fax : +91-612-3028123

URAT Wi 98I g2

Indian Institute of Technology Patna
FrdTerd
il el

fawa, won - B0l 106, W
Bira, Patna - 801 104, Incka

Ref': IITP/Admin/MHRD/2017/28 ]
Date - 22042017

To,
Shri Kundan Nath
Under Secretary to the Government of India
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education

~ Technical Section I
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhj - | 10011

Sub: - Updation of contact details in respect of the Nodal Officer on the PG Portal,
Ref. letter no. : F.No. 41-1/2017-TS 1 dated :07.03.2017
Sir,

With reference to above mentioned subject, it is to inform that the Nodal Officer
on the PG Portal has already been nominated by IIT Patna.

Regards,
jmw sincerely, -
( {Dr.ﬁm

Registrar (.
Enclosure : Copy of user details i attached. .

Copy to :
1. The Director, IIT Patng - for favour of kind information, Please
Z. Deputy Registrar — for information .




Phone : +91-612-3028002 Fax : +91-612-3028123

WA Wenfient &I 9247
Indian Institute of Technology Patna
HerE T R T
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

TaT=, U= - BOD 106, o
Binta, Patna - BOT 108, India

Ref : ITP/Admin/MHRD/2017/48<.
Date ; 22.04.2017

To,

Shri Kundan Nath

Under Secretary to the Government of India
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education

Technical Section —I

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi - 110011

Sub: - Private schools in [IT Patna.

Ref. letter no. : F.No.10-12/2017-TS.] dated : 05.04.2017

Sir,

With reference to above mentioned subject, it is to inform that the reply from 1T
Patna has already been upleaded on PG portal.

Regards.

Yours sincerely,

(Dr. A m

r)
Registrar _L‘.ﬂl ;
—

Enclosure: Copy of reply is attached.

Copy to :

1. The Director, IIT Patna - for favour of kind information, Please
2. Deputy Registrar — for information,




Phone : +81-612-3028002 Fax ; +91-512-3028123

YR Wi S8 92T
Indian Institute of Technology Patna
HorHag AT
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

g, W - 01103, wm
Bitda, Patnz - BO9102, Imdia

i

Ref-IITR/R/Min /201 7/2345
Date:- April 10, 2017
To,
Mr. Kundan Nath
Under Secretary (I1Ts)
Ministry of Human Resource Development

Department of Higher Education
428-C, Shastri Bhawan New Delhi-110011

E-mail: knath.edu@nic.in, akkarn_edu@nic.in
Sub: Empowerment of Sports persons by providing employment — reg.
Ref: Your letter no. 29-9/2016-T5.1, dated : 22.02.2017.

Dear Sir,

Apropos, this is to apprise you that [IT Patna has its own sports division having
provision of one (01) Assistant coach and Two (02) PTI for promoting sports activity in T
Patna. This can be taken as an indicator towards the fact that IIT Patna takes ‘sports’ as a

serious subject matter.
Further, as far as recruitment of sports persons is concerned, we are committed to all

GOI policies, in this respect.
Trust this meets the requirements.

Yoursfsincerel é
'IL%' = EW?
-:"'I b

Regfsrrar
¢ .
Copy to : 1. Director IIT Patna --- for his kind information i
2. M. Tripti Gurha,
Director (IITs)
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education, Govt. of India,
Technical Section -1, Shastri Bhawan
New Delhi - 110015.
E-mail; triptigurha@edu.nic.in
3, adean_student
4. File



. hone : +01-612. Fax ;| +91-612-3028"

WRATT WEen S8 g2
Indian Institute of Technology Patna
T =TT ShidTersT
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

fam, w2 - BOL1D3,
Bihta, Fatna - 801103, incia

Ref : ITP/Admin/Mins /201 7/1082
Date : 31.03.2017

To,

Mr. Kundan Nath

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

MHRD, Department of Higher Education

Technical Section, Shastri Bhawan,

New Delhi

Subject : Timely submission of SC/ST Reports | And I1— reg.
Ref. : Letter no. F.No. 29-9/201 6-TS.I, dated 28.03.2017
Dear Sir,

With reference to above mentioned subject, inputs from our institute is attached
herewith as per the prescribed formats.

With Kindest Regards,

(et

Offje jatn@, Registrar
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OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

«

TRATT WRNATER S T
Indian Institute of Technology Patna

fagel, TeA1-801106, for, “ia | Bihta, Patna-801108, Bihar, India

Phone: +91-612-3028084 | Fax: +91-612-3028123
http://www.iitp.ac.in | email: registrar@iitp.ac.in

Ref:--IITP/R/Min./2018/ | 384

To,

Mr. P. Bhaktavatsalam

Under Secretary

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education,

428-C, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110011
E-mail: pbhaktaVatsalam.edu@nic.in

Qub: Parliamentary Matter - Comm

Workplace and in Educational Institutions during the year 2

Dear Sir,

On the above mentioned subject, it is to inform that at
committee (WGRC) constituted as per the Gazette Noti
respect to The Sexual Harassment of Women at

2013.

As present, no case is pending or under investigation with WGRGC, IIT Patna durin

" The above mentioned Act with details of members of WGRC is placed
workplace issued by
lable on website. The women cell of IIT Patna under

handbook on sexual harassment of women at
Development, Government of India is also avai
WGRC arranges awareness programmes from time-to-tim

regard.

With Regards,

Copy to:
1. Director — for his kind information.
2. Mr Prashant Agarwal, Director (IITs)

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher education, Govt. of India,
Technical Section -1, Shastri Bhawan

New Delhi—110015. E-mail: Prashant.ag@gov.in

3. Associate Dean, Administration
4. File.

ittee on Empowerment of Women -

1IT Patna, ther
fication dated 09.12.2013 and 23.04.2013, with

work place (Prevention, Proh

Date: 15/11/2018

Sexual Harassment of Women at
018-2019 - Reg.

e is a women grievance redressal
ibition and Redressal) Act,
g the year 201 8-2019.

on the website at IIT Patna. The
Ministry of Women and Child

e to sensitize employees of [IT Patna in this

Yourijsincerely
| S2.
Regist-r:irq ! )) &




= : -
Priority in ballot L
No. of Notices Tabled : 3

ADMITTED
PRIORITY QUESTION FOR THE LOK SABHA

A

PROVISIONAL STARRED

D. No 7421

Ministry to which the
day has been allotted : HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

The question will be put down for the
sitting on the : 31/12/2018

I Number of IITs

* DR. UDIT RAJ:

— Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
be pleased to state : T S T w5501

(a) the total number of Indian Institute of Technology(IITs) in the country, as on date;

(b) the total number of IITs' posts, teaching as well as non-teaching, which are earmarked for
Scheduled Cates/Scheduled Tribe(SC/ST) category;

(c) whether all the posts earmarked for SC/ST category has been duly filled;

(d)if so, the details thereof, IIT-wise and if not, the reasons for not filling those posts; and
(e) whether post based roster is implemented in all IITs and if so, the details thereof?

- irf

12-Nar-2N1] 27650 nm Pane 1 nf 1 National Informatics Centre



WRAT TENRTeRT §EI YT
Indian Institute of Technology Patna

ferger, 9e1-801106, f98R, 9Ra | Bihta, Patna-801106, Bihar, India
: Phone: +91-612-3028084 | Fax: +91-612-3028123
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR - P http://www.iitp.ac.in | email: registrar@iitp.ac.in

Ref:-IITP/R/Min./2018/.)59 9
Date:- 21/12/2018

To,
Mr. Kundan Nath .
Under Secretary (IITs)
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education
428-C, Shastri Bhawan New Delhi-110011
E-mail: knath.edu@nic.in

Sub:  URGENT provisionally admitted Lok Sabha Starred Question Dairy No.7421 for answer
on 31.12.2018 regarding "Number of IITs"

Ref:  Email, Dated:20/12/2018

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned email, dated 20.12.2018, reply with respect to IIT
Patna is as Annexure I

With Kindest Regards,

Yours Sincerely,

~

i) &
Registrar

Copy to : 1. Director IIT Patna --- for his kind information




Annexure I

23 il

Teaching IIT Patna follows reservation policy as per GOI rules.

Non Teaching 19

Teaching No’

Non Teaching | No

Teaching In the recruitment of SC/ST faculty, satisfying minimum
eligibility conditions, MHRD Guidelines have always been
followed. However, not all the selected candidates join.

Non Teaching Recruitment under process. Backlog vacancy readvertised

Teaching IIT Patna follows GOI norms for reservation in faculty

recruitment

Non Teaching

Yes, as per GOI Guidelines.




File No.32-34/2018-TS.|

- F. No. 32-34/2018-TS.I
Govérnment-of India
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education
Technical Section. I

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated October 3, 2018

To

The Registrars
All lITs

Subject: Assurance on Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3505 regarding
“vacancies in various departments”.

Sir,

I am directed to forward a copy of Note No. 4-4/2017-TC dated
07.09.2018 along with its enclosures received from Technical Coordination
Section of this Ministry on the subject cited above and to request that the
requisite information in the prescribed format may be sent to this ministry at

the carliest.
i 5

(Kundan Nath)
Under Sccretary to the Government of India
Ph No. 011-23381698
Encl.: As above
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WRATT TRt GO 92T
Indian Institute of Technology Patna

fager, 9e-801106, fogr, wra | Bihta, Patna-801106, Bihar, India
: ) ¢ Phone: +91-612-3028084 | Fax: +91-612-3028123
\OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR — o http://www.iitp.ac.in | email: registrar@iitp.ac.in

Ref:-IITP/R/Min./2018/.. 240
Date:- 15/10/2018
To,

Mr. Kundan Nath

Under Secretary (IITs)

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Department of Higher Education

428-C, Shastri Bhawan New Delhi-110011

E-mail: knath.edu@nic.in, akkarn.edu@nic.in

, Sub:  Assurance on Lok Sabha Unstarred Question 3505 regarding “yacancies in various
‘ departments”

Ref:  Email dated: 05.10.2018.

Dear Sir,
With reference to the above mentioned an email dated: 05.10.2018, reply with respect to IIT

Patna was already sent to your office through letter no Ref: IITP/R/Min/2017/44; Dated; 22.01.2018
to your respective office. We are resending the information as desired by you for your kind reference.

With Kindest Regards,

Yours sincerely,

, Registrar I<h &

' Copy to : 1. Director IIT Patna -— for his kind information
- 2. Mr. Prashant Agarwal,

Director (IITs)

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education, Govt. of India,
Technical Section -I , Shastri Bhawan

New Delhi - 110015.

E-mail: prashant.ag@gov.in
3. Associate Dean (Admin)
4. File
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Indian Institute of Technology Patr

fager, 721801106, firer, wmg | Bihta, Patna-801106, Bihar, In

Phone: +91-612-3028084 | Fax: +91-612-30281
http://www.iitp.ac.in | email; registrar@iitp.ac

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref:-IITP/R/Min./2017/. %4
Date:- 22/01/2018
To,

Mr. Kundan Nath

Under Secretary (IITs)

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Department of Higher Education

428-C, Shastri Bhawan New Delhi-110011

E-mail: knath.edu@nic.in, akkarn.edu@nic.in

Sub: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Dy No. 10622 for 07/12/2016 to be replied on 22/01/2018
regarding “vacancies in various Departments”

Ref: - Letter Dated:18/01/2018

Dear Sir,
Dear Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned letter Dated18/01/201 8, reply with respect to IIT
Patna is as follows: : :
SL [ Question - Reply
No ‘ :

(a). | Whether any posts of Scheduled Castes(SCs)/Scheduled Tribes(STs) in | Yes
various categories are lying vacancies in various Departments and | -
undertakings of central ministries. ’

(b) | If so, the details thereof as on date. Attached as Annexure - I
(¢) | The year — wise and category-wise details of appointments mads under | |
various categories durin g the last three years and the current year _| Attached as Annexure -I]

(d) | Whether the prescribed rules have been followed with regard to the ?{es
appointments and promotion of SCs and STs. :

(e) | If not, the remedial measure adopted in this regard? Vacancies are advertised
u regularly.
With Kindest Regards,

Trust this meets the requirements. . '

' "F
~_Reg1strar

1. S
U T
E £

Copy to : 1. Director IIT Patna - for his kind information
2. Ms. Tripti Gurha,

Director (IITs)
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Hj gher Education, Govt. of India,
Technical Section -] , Shastri Bhawan
New Delhi - 110015,
E-mail: triptigurha@edu.nic.in

3. adean_student

+ Tile




“ Annexure -1

e

No. of vacancies of SCs/STs in direct recruitment as on 30.11.2016

SC ‘ ST

Groups Group

Vacancies at IIT .
Patna as on 1 5 1
30.11.2016

NIL 3 . NIL

Consolidated
Vacancies in all the
Central Public
Sector Undertakings | NA NA NA NA NA NA
under the
Ministry/Department
ason 30.11.2016

a) IIT Patna is following Gol guidelines of Reservation for teaching positions ever since
its inception. Such policies are explicitly mentioned in the advertisement which is also
available at the website (www.litp.ac.in).

b) Recruitment of SC/ST, faculty satisfying minimum eligibility conditions as per
MHRD Guidelines has always been applied. However, all selected and offered
candidates have not joined.

¢) The position has been advertised time and again with opening round the year. The
reason for crunch at IIT Patna lies in dearth of getting eligible faglty candidates of all

Categories. The total strength (sanctioned 140) has not yet been filled. !

No. of vacancies of SCs/STs in promotion as on 30.11.2016

SC

ST

Groups

Gro.{Jf)

Vacancies in the

Ministry/Department as
-{ on30.11.2016

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL:

NIL

Consolidated Vacancies
in all the Central Public

Sector Undertakings
under the

Ministry/Department as

on 30.11.2016

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

(Reservation in promotion for SCs/STs is available upto the lowest rung of Group —A)




Annexure -I1

No of appointments made for SCs/STs in direct hrecruitment at IIT Patna as on 30.11.2016

Year SC ST
Groups Group
B
2013 2 NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
2014 NIL NIL 2 NIL NIL NIL
2015 | NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
2016 NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
No of appointments made for SCs/STs in promotion at IIT Patna as on 30.11.2016
Year SC ST
Groups Group
B
2013 NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
2014 NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
2015 NIL NIL NIL NIL -NIL NIL
2016 NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL




"'Anneme’ -1

For Non-Teaching Position

Consolidated no of appointments made for SCs/STs in direct recruitment in the Central

Public Sector Undertakings under the Ministry/Department as on 30.11.2016

Year SC ST

Groups Group
2013 NA NA NA NA NA NA
2014 NA NA NA NA NA NA
2015 NA NA NA NA NA NA
2016 NA NA NA NA NA NA

Consolidated no of appointments made for SCs/STs in Promotion in the Cehtr{al Public Sector
Undertakings under the Ministry/Department as on 30.11.2016

Year SC ]
I
Groups Group
2013 NA NA NA NA NA NA
2014 NA NA NA NA NA NA
2015 NA NA NA NA NA NA
2016 NA NA NA NA NA NA
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